# L2000179167

	(Requestor's Name)
·····	(Address)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400347498594

1 2 15

... 0 2 2020



# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

7/2/20

NAME:

REDROCK TECH SERVICES LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor			
SUBJEC	Trans.	ech Services LLC		
OUDUD		Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The encl	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
	Erik Hanno			
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
	27525 Elkwo	ood Circle	. ,	
			Address	
	Wesley Char	pel, FL 33544		
	•	C	ity/State and Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further	r information cor	ocerning this matter, please	call:	
	Erik Hanno			
	Name		rea Code Daytime Telephon	
<b>.</b>		6.11 ·		
	o is a check for the filling Fee	ne following amount:  \$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$}\$	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed
		g Address ling Section	Street Address New Filing Section D	ivician
	Divisio	n of Corporations	The Centre of Tallaha	assee
		ox 6327 issee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassec, FL 3230	

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of	I - Name: of the Limited Liability (	Company is:		
	Redrock Tech Services	LLC		
•			Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C.," or "LEC.")
	II - Address: g address and street add	ress of the principal o	office of the L	imited Liability Company is:
	Principal	Office Address:		Mailing Address:
	27525 Elkwood Circle			27525 Elkwood Circle
	Wesley Chapel, FL 335	44		Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
The name a	nd the Florida street add	Paracorp Incorporate  155 Office Plaza Dri Florida street addres	Name ve; 1st Floor	VOT accentable)
	-	Tallahassee City	FL State	32301 Zip
place designa further agree	ited in this certificate, I ) to comply with the prov	ereby accept the app isions of all statutes re ations of my position	ointment as re elating to the as registered see atta	for the above stated limited liability company at the egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I proper and complete performance of my duties, and agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S  ached Signature (REQUIRED)
			(CONTIN	UED)

2820 JUL -2 MIII: 32

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Memb "MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Existentia Erik Itanza 27575 Elkuma Crate Wesley Chapel Fil 33644
	wissley Chapel 1.1 ssaid
(Use attachment if necessary)  CLE V: Effective date, if other the	•
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is te of filling.)  If the date inserted in this block	on the date of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is te of filing.)	on the date of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date in ste of filling.)  If the date inserted in this block becument's effective date on the December 1.	on the date of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date in ste of filling.)  If the date inserted in this block becument's effective date on the December 1.	on the date of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date in te of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block acument's effective date on the De CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signatu This document aim aware the	an the date of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date in te of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block acument's effective date on the De CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signatu This document aim aware the	an the date of filing:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Aget
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## STATE OF FLORIDA

#### REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

**DATE:** 7/1/2020

**ENTITY NAME:** Redrock Tech Services LLC

#### REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated